

SC 50 of 2025

Order no. 5

18.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Sole accused person on CB, is present by filing hazira.

Ld PP for the State is present.

Regular PO is on leave.

Fix 06.11.2025 for appearance and charge.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).
I/C FTC-II